Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epimmune Inc.		08/15/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDM Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	5820 Nancy Ridge Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2291359	PADRE
Registration Number:	2343695	EPIMMUNE
Registration Number:	2341490	EPIMMUNE
Registration Number:	2776149	IMMUNOSENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900034067

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.576.0200 Email: ack@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew, LLP

Address Line 1: Mary L. Shaprio

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 2: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

18623B-000000US/ACK ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0701

I.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna C. Kundel
Signature:	/Anna C. Kundel/
Date:	10/14/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=Epimmune-IDM for USPTO#page1.tif source=Epimmune-IDM for USPTO#page2.tif source=Epimmune-IDM for USPTO#page3.tif source=Epimmune-IDM for USPTO#page4.tif source=Epimmune-IDM for USPTO#page5.tif	



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"IDM PHARMA, INC", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EPIMMUNE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IDM PHARMA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4093935

DATE: 08-15-05

050673444

8100M

2131744

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 08/15/2005 FILED 05:45 PM 08/15/2005 SRV 050673444 - 2131744 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

IDM PHARMA, INC.

INTO

EPIMMUNE INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

EPIMMUNE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Company"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Company owns all of the outstanding shares of IDM Pharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That this Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent dated July 26, 2005, determined to merge IDM Pharma, Inc. into itself on the terms and conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, IDM Pharma, Inc., be merged into the Company and that the Company shall be the surviving corporation in such merger pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that such merger shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger attached as *Exhibit C* with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of IDM Pharma, Inc.;

469606 v2/SD

1.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to IDM Pharma, Inc., and Article I of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall thereby be amended to read as follows:

"I.

The name of the Corporation is IDM Pharma, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to take all action deemed necessary or appropriate with respect to the foregoing merger and name change, including but not limited to voting the shares of IDM Pharma, Inc. held by the Company in favor of the merger and filing such statements and certificates with the Secretaries of State of the States of Delaware, California and any other state as may be deemed necessary or appropriate by such officers, and that any and all such actions that may have been taken to date are hereby authorized, ratified, approved and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Epimmune Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer and Secretary on August 15, 2005.

EPIMMUNE INC.

By: /s/ Robert J. De Vaere
Robert J. De Vaere
Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

469606 v2/SD

2.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

IDM PHARMA, INC.

INTO

EPIMMUNE INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

EPIMMUNE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Company"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Company owns all of the outstanding shares of IDM Pharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That this Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent dated July 26, 2005, determined to merge IDM Pharma, Inc. into itself on the terms and conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, IDM Pharma, Inc., be merged into the Company and that the Company shall be the surviving corporation in such merger pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that such merger shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger attached as *Exhibit C* with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of IDM Pharma, Inc.;

1.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to IDM Pharma, Inc., and Article I of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall thereby be amended to read as follows:

"T.

The name of the Corporation is IDM Pharma, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to take all action deemed necessary or appropriate with respect to the foregoing merger and name change, including but not limited to voting the shares of IDM Pharma, Inc. held by the Company in favor of the merger and filing such statements and certificates with the Secretaries of State of the States of Delaware, California and any other state as may be deemed necessary or appropriate by such officers, and that any and all such actions that may have been taken to date are hereby authorized, ratified, approved and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Epimmune Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer and Secretary on August 15, 2005.

EPIMMUNE INC.

By: /s/ ROBERT J. DE VAERE
Robert J. De Vaere
Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

2.